

Government of West Bengal Office of the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal (MSVP) IPGME&R-SSKM Hospitals, Kolkata: 700020

EPABX: 22041100; E-Mail msvpsskm@gmail.com; Office: 22231589; Facsimile: 22234658

Memo No. SSKM/MSVP/ 8169 /2024

Dated 01st August, 2024

ORDER

As per letter issued by D.H.S Govt. of West Bengal (Nursing Section), for Disability Evaluation for the purpose of admission under PH Category. Vide R. PwD Act, of JEPBN & JEMScN 2024. Medical Board will be held on 07th August 2024 from 10.30AM to 2PM, at the PMR Board Room (PMR Building), IPGMER-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata.

The candidate has to bring all treatment related documents along with original P.H. Certificate, 2 (two) copies of recent Passport size photographs, Rank Card, Residential proof etc. To be submitted during medical examination for necessary identification treatment details & document for verification.

Medical Superintendent-cum-Vice Principal,

IPGMER-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata

Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal tPGME&R-SSKM Hospital Kolkata-20